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The following trade mark registrations have been renewed under section 50 of the Trade
Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 32/33 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).
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EERE T
Trade Mark

No.

19270050

19270101

19550690

19760480

19760659

19760660

[G11]
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Class No.

25

25

11

31

31

TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS RENEWED

[156]
EHAE A

Date of
Renewal

06-10-2010

29-09-2010

30-09-2010

30-09-2010

05-10-2010

05-10-2010

[180]

EERtiEN ] =E ]

Expiry Date

22-10-2020

28-10-2020

01-12-2020

18-10-2020

06—-10-2020

06—-10-2020
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[730]
TS PN Y

Owner's Name

CLUETT, PEABODY
& CO., INC.

LOUIE MING CHUN
CHING PO CHING
MEDICINE
COMPANY, LIMITED

C. & J. CLARK
INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

SHANGHAT LIGHT
INDUSTRIAL
PRODUCTS IMP. &
EXP. CORP., LTD.

CITRUS PACKING
LLC

CITRUS PACKING

[740/ 750]

A Ny

Owner's Address for Service

Mayer Brown JSM
16th—19th Floors, Prince's
Building, 10 Chater Road,
Central, HONG KONG

ARTHUR AU & CO.

RM 1201 WING ON CENTRAL
BLDG., 26 DES VOEUX RD.
C., HONG KONG

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

Hong Kong Trademark &
Design Protection Agency
Ltd.

Room 2802, 28/F Lippo
Centre Tower 2 89
Queensway HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST
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19761587

1976B0569

1977B0606

19790723

1981B1560

19902800

19903479

19910156

19910636

19910755

14

25

25

17

20

25
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05-10-2010

05-10-2010

04-10-2010

30-09-2010

29-09-2010

30-09-2010

30-09-2010

30—09-2010

29-09-2010

04-10-2010

05-01-2021

31-10-2020

22-03-2021

29-01-2021

30-09-2020

02-11-2020

02-10-2020

20—10-2020

19-12-2020

04-10—-2020

2/5

LLC

ROLEX SA

Perry Ellis
International
Group Holdings
Limited

SOJITSU INFINITI
KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Gogitz Infinity
Tnc.)

BUTTRESS BV

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
TOCAD

Expamet Building
Products Limited

HT TROPLAST AG

NATUZZI S.P.A.

BOEHRINGER
INGELHEIM
INTERNATIONAL
GMBH

COSE DI LANA —
SOCIETA" PER
AZIONI

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

Deacons

3rd — 7th, 14th & 29th
Floors Alexandra House,
Central HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6th Floor, Prince's
Building, 10 Chater Road,
Central HONG KONG

MAYER BROWN JSM

16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

MAYER BROWN JSM

16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

MAYER BROWN JSM

16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WENPING & CO.

1701 Tung Wai Commercial
Building, 111 Gloucester
Road, HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

LYSAGHT & CO.

C/0 STEPHENSON & CO. 3908
TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8
CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL,
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19911071

19912094

19912304AA

19912805

19913626

1991B2414

1991B2915

1991B3985

1991B3986

199200051AA

12

29, 30, 32

16

12

21

25

25

11, 21
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30-09-2010

30-09-2010

04-10-2010

29-09-2010

29-09-2010

30-09-2010

30-09-2010

30—09-2010

30-09-2010

04-10-2010

06—11-2020

14-02-2021

06—-11-2020

16-10-2020

26—02-2021

30-11-2020

30-11-2020

06—10—-2020

06—10—-2020

12-10-2020

3/5

RICHTER GEDEON
VEGYESZETI GYAR
RT

THUNDERBIRD
PRODUCTS
CORPORATION

ConAgra Grocery
Products

Company, LLC

HSBC HOLDINGS
PLC

AMERICAN MARINE
HOLDINGS, INC.

ALLEN—-EDMONDS
SHOE CORPORATION

ALLEN—-EDMONDS
SHOE CORPORATION

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
AS

KABUSHIKI KAISHA
AS

MOEN
INCORPORATED

HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100
CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU
LAM, HONG KONG.

HASTINGS & CO.

5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER,
THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER
STREET, CENTRAL, HONG
KONG.

Wilkinson & Grist
6th Floor, Prince's
Building, 10 Chater Road,

HONG KONG

DLA Piper Hong Kong
17th Floor, Edinburgh
Tower, The Landmark, 15
Queen's Road, Central,
Hong Kong HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100
CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU
LAM, HONG KONG.

MARKS & CLERK

LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100
CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU
LAM, HONG KONG.

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

DEACONS

3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.
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1992B01473 25 05-10—2010 22—08—-2020 JANTZEN INC. Deacons
3rd — 7th, 14th & 29th
Floors Alexandra House,
Central HONG KONG

199304506 25 05-10—-2010 24-11-2020 I1.C.C. Deacons
International 3rd — 7th, 14th & 29th
Public Company Floors Alexandra House,
Limited Central HONG KONG
1993B03824 25 30—09-2010 06—10-2020 KABUSHIKI KAISHA  DEACONS
AS 3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH

FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

199401245 25 29-09-2010 13-10—-2020 CHRISTY & CO. MAYER BROWN JSM
LIMITED 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

199403018AA 16, 21, 25, 04-10-2010 14-12-2020 MONITOR LIMITED DEACONS
28, 29 3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,
CENTRAL HONG KONG

199404990 6 30-09-2010 02-11-2020 Expamet Building MAYER BROWN JSM
Products Limited 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD,
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

199404991 14 04-10—-2010 16—12—-2020 Manufacture des WILKINSON & GRIST
Montres Vulcain 6th Floor, Prince's
SA (Manufacture Building, 10 Chater Road,
des Montres Central HONG KONG

Vulcain AG)
(Manufacture des
Montres Vulcain

Ltd)
199405246 21 29-09-2010 28—09-2020 Royal Copenhagen Wilkinson & Grist
A/S 6th Floor, Prince's
Building, Chater Road HONG
KONG
199405247 21 29-09-2010 28—09-2020 Royal Copenhagen Wilkinson & Grist
A/S 6th Floor, Prince's
Building, Chater Road HONG
KONG
1994B05353 25 05-10-2010 06—11-2020 C. & J. CLARK DEACONS
INTERNATIONAL 3RD — 7TH, 14TH & 29TH
LIMITED FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,

4/5
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199504444

199912701

201000027

201000028

201000030

2010B00029

25

25

25

39

25
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05-10—-2010

30-09-2010

04-10-2010

04-10-2010

30-09-2010

04-10-2010

22-12-2020

21-10—-2020

30-01-2019

30-01-2019

23-12-2017

30-01-2019

5/5

Lemmi—Fashion
Vertriebsgesells
chaft mbH & Co.
Bekleidungs KG

SWAGELOK COMPANY

PIRELLI & C.
S.P.A.

PIRELLI & C.
S.P.A.

CROWN MELBOURNE
LIMITED

PIRELLI & C.
S.P.A.

CENTRAL HONG KONG

NTD Patent & Trade Mark
Agency Ltd.

Units 1805-6, 18/F.,
Greenfield Tower,
Concordia Plaza, No. 1

Science Museum Road,

Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon

HONG KONG

REBECCA LO & CO

1408 DINA HOUSE, RUTTONJEE
CENTRE, 11 DUDDELL STREET,

CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.

SIMMONS & SIMMONS

35TH FLOOR, CHEUNG KONG
CENTER, 2 QUEEN'S ROAD
CENTRAL, HONG KONG.

WILKINSON & GRIST

6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S
BUILDING, CHATER ROAD,
HONG KONG.



