分項名稱 Section Name: 商標註冊續期 Trade Mark Registrations Renewed



## 香港特別行政區政府知識產權署商標註冊處

Trade Marks Registry, Intellectual Property Department
The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

## 商標註冊續期

根據《商標條例》 (第 559 章)第 50 條及《商標規則》 (第 559 章附屬法例)第 32/33 條,下列商標註冊已獲續期。

## TRADE MARK REGISTRATIONS RENEWED

The following trade mark registrations have been renewed under section 50 of the Trade Marks Ordinance (Cap. 559) and rule 32/33 of the Trade Marks Rules (Cap. 559 sub. leg.).

[111] <b>註冊編號</b> Trade Mark No.	[511] <b>類別編號</b> Class No.	[156] <b>續期日期</b> Date of Renewal	[180] <b>註冊屆滿日期</b> Expiry Date	[730] <b>擁有人姓名/名稱</b> Owner's Name	[740/ 750] <b>擁有人的送達地址</b> Owner's Address for Service
19270050	25	06-10-2010	22-10-2020	CLUETT, PEABODY & CO., INC.	Mayer Brown JSM 16th-19th Floors, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central, HONG KONG
19270101	5	29-09-2010	28-10-2020	LOUIE MING CHUN CHING PO CHING MEDICINE COMPANY, LIMITED	ARTHUR AU & CO. RM 1201 WING ON CENTRAL BLDG., 26 DES VOEUX RD. C., HONG KONG
19550690	25	30-09-2010	01-12-2020	C. & J. CLARK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	HASTINGS & CO. 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19760480	11	30-09-2010	18-10-2020	SHANGHAI LIGHT INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS IMP. & EXP. CORP., LTD.	Hong Kong Trademark & Design Protection Agency Ltd. Room 2802, 28/F Lippo Centre Tower 2 89 Queensway HONG KONG
19760659	31	05-10-2010	06-10-2020	CITRUS PACKING LLC	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19760660	31	05-10-2010	06-10-2020	CITRUS PACKING	WILKINSON & GRIST

				LLC	6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
19761587	14	05-10-2010	05-01-2021	ROLEX SA	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
1976B0569	25	05-10-2010	31-10-2020	Perry Ellis International Group Holdings Limited	Deacons 3rd - 7th, 14th & 29th Floors Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG
1977B0606	25	04-10-2010	22-03-2021	SOJITSU INFINITI KABUSHIKI KAISHA (Sojitz Infinity Inc.)	WILKINSON & GRIST 6th Floor, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central HONG KONG
19790723	3	30-09-2010	29-01-2021	BUTTRESS BV	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
1981B1560	9	29-09-2010	30-09-2020	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOCAD	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG
19902800	6	30-09-2010	02-11-2020	Expamet Building Products Limited	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19903479	17	30-09-2010	02-10-2020	HT TROPLAST AG	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19910156	20	30-09-2010	20-10-2020	NATUZZI S.P.A.	WENPING & CO. 1701 Tung Wai Commercial Building, 111 Gloucester Road, HONG KONG
19910636	5	29-09-2010	19-12-2020	BOEHRINGER INGELHEIM INTERNATIONAL GMBH	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG
19910755	25	04-10-2010	04-10-2020	COSE DI LANA — SOCIETA' PER AZIONI	LYSAGHT & CO. C/O STEPHENSON & CO. 3908 TWO EXCHANGE SQUARE, 8 CONNAUGHT PLACE, CENTRAL,

					HONG KONG.
19911071	5	30-09-2010	06-11-2020	RICHTER GEDEON VEGYESZETI GYAR RT	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.
19912094	12	30-09-2010	14-02-2021	THUNDERBIRD PRODUCTS CORPORATION	HASTINGS & CO. 5/F., GLOUCESTER TOWER, THE LANDMARK, 11 PEDDER STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
19912304AA	29, 30, 32	04-10-2010	06-11-2020	ConAgra Grocery Products Company, LLC	Wilkinson & Grist 6th Floor, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, HONG KONG
19912805	16	29-09-2010	16-10-2020	HSBC HOLDINGS PLC	DLA Piper Hong Kong 17th Floor, Edinburgh Tower, The Landmark, 15 Queen's Road, Central, Hong Kong HONG KONG
19913626	12	29-09-2010	26-02-2021	AMERICAN MARINE HOLDINGS, INC.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
1991B2414	21	30-09-2010	30-11-2020	ALLEN-EDMONDS SHOE CORPORATION	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.
1991B2915	3	30-09-2010	30-11-2020	ALLEN-EDMONDS SHOE CORPORATION	MARKS & CLERK LEVEL 9, CYBERPORT 1, 100 CYBERPORT ROAD, POK FU LAM, HONG KONG.
1991B3985	25	30-09-2010	06-10-2020	KABUSHIKI KAISHA AS	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
1991B3986	25	30-09-2010	06-10-2020	KABUSHIKI KAISHA AS	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE, CENTRAL HONG KONG
199200051AA	11, 21	04-10-2010	12-10-2020	MOEN INCORPORATED	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.

1992B01473	25	05-10-2010	22-08-2020	JANTZEN INC.	Deacons  3rd - 7th, 14th & 29th  Floors Alexandra House,  Central HONG KONG
199304506	25	05-10-2010	24-11-2020	I.C.C. International Public Company Limited	Deacons 3rd - 7th, 14th & 29th Floors Alexandra House, Central HONG KONG
1993B03824	25	30-09-2010	06-10-2020	KABUSHIKI KAISHA AS	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG
199401245	25	29-09-2010	13-10-2020	CHRISTY & CO. LIMITED	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199403018AA	16, 21, 25, 28, 29	04-10-2010	14-12-2020	MONITOR LIMITED	DEACONS  3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH  FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,  CENTRAL HONG KONG
199404990	6	30-09-2010	02-11-2020	Expamet Building Products Limited	MAYER BROWN JSM 16TH-19TH FLOORS, PRINCE'S BUILDING, 10 CHATER ROAD, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
199404991	14	04-10-2010	16-12-2020	Manufacture des Montres Vulcain SA (Manufacture des Montres Vulcain AG) (Manufacture des Montres Vulcain Ltd)	WILKINSON & GRIST 6th Floor, Prince's Building, 10 Chater Road, Central HONG KONG
199405246	21	29-09-2010	28-09-2020	Royal Copenhagen A/S	Wilkinson & Grist 6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road HONG KONG
199405247	21	29-09-2010	28-09-2020	Royal Copenhagen A/S	Wilkinson & Grist 6th Floor, Prince's Building, Chater Road HONG KONG
1994B05353	25	05-10-2010	06-11-2020	C. & J. CLARK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	DEACONS 3RD - 7TH, 14TH & 29TH FLOORS ALEXANDRA HOUSE,

公報編號 Journal No.: 392 公布日期 Publication Date: 08-10-2010

分項名稱 Section Name: 商標註冊續期 Trade Mark Registrations Renewed

## CENTRAL HONG KONG

199504444	25	05-10-2010	22-12-2020	Lemmi-Fashion Vertriebsgesells chaft mbH & Co. Bekleidungs KG	NTD Patent & Trade Mark Agency Ltd. Units 1805-6, 18/F., Greenfield Tower, Concordia Plaza, No. 1 Science Museum Road, Tsimshatsui East, Kowloon HONG KONG
199912701	6	30-09-2010	21-10-2020	SWAGELOK COMPANY	REBECCA LO & CO 1408 DINA HOUSE, RUTTONJEE CENTRE, 11 DUDDELL STREET, CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
201000027	25	04-10-2010	30-01-2019	PIRELLI & C. S.P.A.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
201000028	25	04-10-2010	30-01-2019	PIRELLI & C. S.P.A.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.
201000030	39	30-09-2010	23-12-2017	CROWN MELBOURNE LIMITED	SIMMONS & SIMMONS 35TH FLOOR, CHEUNG KONG CENTER, 2 QUEEN'S ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG.
2010B00029	25	04-10-2010	30-01-2019	PIRELLI & C. S.P.A.	WILKINSON & GRIST 6TH FLOOR, PRINCE'S BUILDING, CHATER ROAD, HONG KONG.